CHAPTER II.

An Act to Amend an Act entitled "An Act to Provide for a General System of Common Schools, the Officers thereof and their Respective Duties and Powers. 11

SECTION 1. Limit of taxation in the several districts of the State.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That no school district in this State shall Limitation of tax in any one year levy a tax exceeding eight mills on the for certain pur-dollar for the purpose of building school house or leasing or procuring a site for a school house. Approved March 8th, 1862.

CHAPTER III.

An Act for the Relief of Settlers upon School Lands.

SECTION 1. Four-fifths of all moneys charged as rent on school lands to be abated. 2. Act, when to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That if any of the occupants of the school Four-fitthe of all lands belonging to this State shall, on or before the first money to be day of June next, pay to the proper officer, the taxes, to abated gether with one-fifth part of the rent levied upon such lands and improvements, according to the provisions of a law approved March ninth, in the year one thousand eight